i2-11-201 (Rev. 1990)) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
$\frac{\text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}}{\text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}}$	47 . v v v
To the Honorable Commissic	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Wheeler, David B. Ripley, John R. Wotring, Steven C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infoglide Corporation Internal Address:
Assignment Green Assignment Agreement Change of Name	03 FC:581 Street Address 6300 Bridge Point Barlow (19) Suite 200
Other Wheeler 10/25/01 Ripley 9/28/01 Wotring 9/14/01 Execution Date:	City: AustinState: TXZip: 7873 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/682,207	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? U Yes V No
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas D. Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Name,	1
Internal Address: Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C.	Enclosed(Credit Card Payment Form PTO-203
Internal Address: Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C.	 Enclosed(Criedit Card Payment Form PTO-203 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C. Street Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Road Building 1, Suite 1200	
Street Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>4807 Spicewood Springs Road</u> Building 1, Suite 1200 City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78759-8444</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>4807 Spicewood Springs Road</u> Building 1, Suite 1200 City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78759-8444</u> <u>DO NOT US</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</i> <i>is a true copy of the original document.</i> Douglas D. Russell	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Road Building 1, Suite 1200 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759-8444 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Douglas D. Russell Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT	OF	INVENTION	AND
PATENT	AP	PLICATION	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, <u>David B. Wheeler</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto <u>Infoglide Corporation</u>, having its principal office at <u>6300 Bridge Point</u> <u>Parkway, Suite 200, Austin, TX 78730</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention entitled "System and Method for Comparing Heterogeneous Data Sources";
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number <u>09/682,207</u>, filed <u>08/06/2001</u>;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date 10/25/00	<u> </u>
State of <u>Texas</u>) County of <u>Travis</u>)		
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>22</u> appeared <u>David B. Wheeler</u> , known to me or proved t to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fo that he executed the same of his own free will t expressed.	me through	owledged to me
	<u>^</u>	



15 Couch

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0525

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, John R. Ripley (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto <u>Infoglide Corporation</u>, having its principal office at <u>6300 Bridge Point Parkway</u>, <u>Suite 200, Austin, TX 78730</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention entitled "System and Method for Comparing Heterogeneous Data Sources";
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number <u>09/682,207</u>, filed <u>08/06/2001</u>;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:
State of)
County of TRAUS
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>28th</u> day of <u>SEPTEHBER</u> 2001, personally appeared <u>John R. Ripley</u> , known to me or proved to me through

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0526

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, <u>Steven C. Wotring</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto <u>Infoglide Corporation</u>, having its principal office at <u>6300 Bridge Point</u> <u>Parkway, Suite 200, Austin, TX 78730</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention entitled "System and Method for Comparing Heterogeneous Data Sources";
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number <u>09/682,207</u>, filed <u>08/06/2001</u>;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Date Date Date
State of <u>Texas</u>)
County of TRAVIS)
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>Hth</u> day of <u>September</u> 2001, personally appeared <u>Steven C. Wotring</u> , known to me or proved to me through

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 11/02/2001